

PRESS RELEASE

Preston Construction, L.L.C. 3107 South 61st Street Philadelphia, PA 19153

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, May 24, 2011 For more information, please call (215) 724-7627

Preston Construction, L.L.C. Launches Website

To correspond with the companies continued growth, Preston Construction, L.L.C. (Preston), of Philadelphia, PA, is proud to announce the launch of its new website, www.prestonpa.com.

Users will be able to use this site to review the extensive list of site contracting services that Preston offers, including excavating and grading, paving and milling, underground utilities, concrete curb and flatwork, demolition, hauling and much more. A project gallery is available detailing completed jobs and highlighting the capabilities of Preston to handle projects both large and small. The site also includes information detailing Preston's Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) certifications. These distinctions make Preston eligible to secure a share of mandated minority participation in aided or funded contracting and construction work (city-based, state or federally funded) that is performed, both as a general contractor or subcontractor.

In addition, <u>www.prestonpa.com</u> users will be able to <u>request bids</u> and contact key Preston <u>personnel</u> quickly through the intuitive site. The site also features the <u>Preston Plan Room</u>, a tool that allows for the easy and secure transfer of large format files, such as construction plans and bid packages.

According to Cecil Preston, President, "We are extremely proud and excited to launch our new website. It will afford us the opportunity to connect with both potential and current clients in new ways, showcasing our construction capabilities as well as the PrestonAdvantage."

About Preston:

Preston Construction, L.L.C. is a certified minority-owned (MBE/DBE), full-service site construction company providing <u>excavating</u>, <u>trenching</u>, <u>paving</u>, <u>demolition</u> and more. The company was founded in 2008 by Cecil Preston, a native of Philadelphia, PA, with over 20 years of experience in the Philadelphia construction industry. For more information, please contact our corporate office at (215) 724-7627.